PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DaimlerChrysler AG	09/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThyssenKrupp Presta Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Essanestrasse
City:	Eschen
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	9492

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6438836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: ksweeney@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: 1001 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102300.49588US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary R. Edwards

Total Attachments: 1

source=102300 49588US (2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0688

500368535

OP \$40.00 64388

ASSIGNMENT

Recitals

DaimlerChrysler AG ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,438,836 by virtue of an assignment from the inventors, Andreas BARTH, Henning BLÖCKER, Klaus BRANDES and Frank ROHWER, which assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2001 at Reel 011832, Frame 0446.

<u>Assignment</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys and assigns to ThyssenKrupp Presta Aktiengesellschaft ("Assignee") of Essanestrasse, 9492 Eschen, Liechtenstein, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,438,836, as well as the invention disclosed therein, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, the said interest conveyed herein being the entire ownership of said United States Patent, invention and applications, including the entire ownership of any patent or patents issued or to be issued pursuant to any of said applications, whether before or after the date hereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent, and of any patent or patents issued pursuant to said applications, as fully and entirely as said interest would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness: i.V. Härlin Whyku	DaimlerChrysler AG i.V. Dr. Närger i.V.	Mantwi 01- Beyer	
Name	Name		
Authorized representative	Authorized representative/s Title		
25.09.2007	25.09.2007		
Date	Date	THE	

REEL: 019910 FRAME: 0689